

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1067/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2005 in CRLMW No.
5133/2005 and order dated 5.1.2006 in CRLMA No. 23/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANJULA SINHA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1714 of 2006
(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP, stay and office report)
(For final disposal)
Date: 10/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Baksh, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Singh ,Adv
Mr Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Sahdev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Javed M. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.
Judgment reserved.

(Sudhir Kapoor)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

PS to Registrar

Court Master